

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas 601 57th Street SE Charleston, WV 25304 (304) 926-0450 (304) 926-0452 fax Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor Randy C. Huffman, Cabinet Secretary www.dep.wv.gov

September 09, 2013

FINAL INSPECTION REPORT

Plugging Permit Cancelled

CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY,

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the CANCELLED permit, API Well Number: 47-5100908, issued to CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY, and listed below has been received in this office. The permit has been cancelled as of 8/27/2013.

James Martin Chief

Operator: CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY

Operator's Well No: M-127

Farm Name: CONSOLIDATION COAL

API Well Number: 47-5100908

Date Issued: 06/05/2003

Date Cancelled: 08/27/2013

Promoting a healthy environment.



Office of Oil and Gas 1356 Hansford Street Charleston, WV 25301 Phone: (304) 558-6075

Fax: (304) 558-6047

West Virginia Department of Environmental Prote

Bob Wise, Governor

Stephanie R. Timmermeyer, Cabinet Secretary

June 05, 2003

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT

Plugging

This permit, API Well Number: 47-5100908, issued to CONSOLIDATION COAL CO, is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to all conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported by the operator to 1-800-654-3312 and to the Oil and Gas inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. The above named operator will also file, as required in WV Code 22-6-23, an affidavit on form WR-38 by two experienced persons in the operator's employment and the Oil and Gas inspector that the work authorized under this permit was performed and a description given.

Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties and operations here under may result in suspensions or revocation of this permit and in addition may result in civil and/or criminal penalities being imposed upon the operator.

If there are any questions, please free to contact me or Mr. Al Blankenship at 304-558-6342.

This permit will expire in two (2) years from date of issue.

JAMES MARTIN

Chief,

Office of Oil and Gas

Operator's Well No: M-127

Farm Name: CONSOLIDATION COAL

API Well Number: 47-5100908

Permit Type: Plugging

Date Issued: 06/05/2003



FORM WW-4(B) Obverse File Copy (Rev. 9/94)

1.) Date:	N	lay 29			, 20 03 .
2.) Operator's Well No			N	1-127	
3.) API Well		47	•	51	-00908P
		State		County	Dermit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL & GAS APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG & ABANDON

4.) WELL TYPE:	A Oil / O	ias	/ Liquid injec	tion	_ / Waste dis	sposal	/ Abandoned _	<u>X</u> .
	B (IF "Gas", Production	on	/ Undergroun	d storage	/	Deep	_ / ShallowX	
5.) LOCATION:	Elevation: 1195.05	,	Watershed:	Fish	Creek			
	District: Meade	5					aston 7.5, 370	
4) WELL OPERA	TOD Canadidation Coa	I Co (MoElec	w Cool Co		7 DESIGN	ATED ACEN	T December Dural	
7(2)	TOR Consolidation Coa		172		\$576		T Roger E. Ducl	8
Address	1 Bridge Street		D/A No.		A		1 Bridge Stre	
	Monongah, Wes	st Virginia 26	6554				Monongah, WV	26554
8.) OIL & GAS INS	SPECTOR TO BE NOTI	FIED			9.) PLUGGI	NG CONTRA	ACTOR	
Name	Randal Mick			_	N	ame		
Address111 Blackshere Drive						ddress		
	Mannington, W	V 26582		_		Office	of Oil & Gas	}
			SEE EXHI			Environ	Department of mental Protection	on
			OFFICE U	SE UNLY				
			PLUGGING	G PERMIT				
Permit number						Dete	20_	
legal requirements s	g the well operator and washiest to the conditions of the perfore actual permitted washiest to the conditions of the con	contained her	rein and on the r	evidence of per everse hereof.	rmission grante Notification m	Date d to plug in ac ust be given to	cordance with the potential the District Oil and	ertinent d Gas
The perm hereof.	nitted work is as describe	ed in the Noti	ice and Applicat	ion, plat, subje	ct to any modif	ications and co	onditions on the rev	erse
Permit expires			unless plugg	ing is commen	ced prior to tha	t date and pros	secuted with due di	ligence.
Bond:	Agent:	Plat:	Casin	ng:	WPCP:	(Other:	_
						Chie	f, Office of Oil & C	ias

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the plugging location.